Owosso Community Airport



205 Airport Drive Owosso, MI 48867 Phone: (989) 725-1969 Fax: (989) 729-9639 **Shiawassee Airport Board**

Rick Musson, Chair———Caledonia Township
Julie MacKay, Vice——Shlawassee County
Richard (Dean) Ebert, Treas.— City of Owosso
Joy Archer———Owosso Township
Becky Smith——City of Corunna
Mona Lisa McLaughlin——Airport Pilot Rep.
Garry Csapos, Secretary——Airport Manager

SHIAWASSEE AIRPORT BOARD

Special Meeting of April 25, 2024 Airport Terminal

MINUTES

Approved June 20, 2024

ATTENDANCE:

Roll Call Members Present

Becky Smith City of Corunna

Rick Musson Caledonia Charter Township

Joy ArcherOwosso TownshipRichard EbertCity of OwossoJulie MacKayShiawassee County

Garry Csapos Airport Manager/Secretary

Mona Lisa McLaughlin Airport Pilot Rep.

Members Absent: Becky Smith, Mona Lisa Mclaughlin.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

Motion to approve agenda by Joy Archer supported by Julie MacKay. Roll Call: - Approved by all present.

CITIZENS COMMENTS:

a. None.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

a. Ricki Musson opened a discussion on the problem of homeless people camping near the river trail on airport property. All of the board members have a cost estimate and aerial photos of the river trail. Rick Musson outlined the river trail using the materials each board member has. Rick is proposing a fence along side the trail approximately 2000 feet in length. There is a quote in each packet for \$9,500.00 for the cost of the fence. Rick has pledge donations for the cost of the signs of \$500.00. T posts every 10 feet and signs every 100 feet. It is a barrier type fence typical of a fence row. The board members discussed the proposal. They also discussed future airport projects. Julie MacKay made a motion to move forward with the proposal to put a fence along the river trail for the quote that was submitted. Joy Archer supported the motion. Roll Call: - Approved by all present.

NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS:

a. None.

CITIZENS COMMENTS:

a. None.

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

a. None

ADJOURN: Motion to adjourn made by Rick Musson and supported by all present.

Sponsor Members: Shiawassee County - City of Owosso City of Corunna - Caledonia Charter Township - Owosso Township